
103 ExtoikosNº 1. 2011

IN
DI

CA
DO

RE
S 

EC
ON

ÓM
IC

OS
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
In

sti
tu

to
 E

co
no

sp
ér

ide
s

Ec
on

om
ía

 in
te

rn
ac

io
na

l 
Ec

on
om

ía
 

es
pa

ño
la

 
Ec

on
om

ía
 

an
da

lu
za

 
Pe

rio
do

da
to

20
10

 
Fu

en
te

s
Co

m
en

ta
rio

 
EE

.U
U.

 
Eu

ro
zo

na
 

20
09

20
10

20
09

20
10

20
09

20
10

20
09

 
20

10
 

 
 

 
 

 

Ac
tiv

id
ad

 e
co

nó
m

ic
a

 
 

 
 

 
 

1.
 P

IB
 a

 p
re

cio
s d

e 
m

er
ca

do
 (T

.V
.In

te
ra

nu
al 

(%
)) 

-2
,6

3,
2

-4
,0

1,
9

-3
,7

0,
2

-3
,6

 
-0

,2
III

 T
rim

. 
Bd

E,
IN

E 
e 

IE
A

Sí
nt

om
as

 d
e 

re
cu

pe
ra

ció
n 

en
 E

E.
UU

. y
 e

n 
 la

 E
ur

oz
on

a,
 

su
ste

nt
ad

a 
en

 la
 d

em
an

da
 in

te
rn

a.
 E

sta
nc

am
ien

to
 d

e 
las

 
ec

on
om

ía
s e

sp
añ

ola
 y 

an
da

luz
a,

 a
 p

es
ar

 d
e 

la 
co

nt
rib

uc
ión

 p
os

itiv
a 

de
l s

ec
to

r e
xte

rio
r. 

 

2.
 D

em
an

da
 n

ac
ion

al 
(a

po
rta

ció
n 

al 
cr

ec
im

ien
to

. p
.p

.) 
-3

,7
4,

1
-3

,3
2,

0
-6

,4
-0

,8
-6

,2
 

-1
,3

3.
 S

ec
to

r e
xt

er
ior

 (a
po

rta
ció

n 
al 

cr
ec

im
ien

to
. p

.p
.) 

0,
9

-0
,9

-0
,7

-0
,1

2,
7

1,
0

3,
6 

1,
1

 
 

 
 

 

M
er

ca
do

 la
bo

ra
l

 
 

 
 

4.
 O

cu
pa

ció
n 

 (T
.V

.In
te

ra
nu

al 
(%

)) 
-3

,7
-0

,1
-1

,9
-0

,2
-6

,8
-1

,7
-7

,2
 

-2
,0

III
 T

rim
. 

Eu
ro

sta
t

e 
IN

E 
Ra

len
tiz

ac
ión

 e
n 

la 
de

str
uc

ció
n 

de
 e

m
ple

o.
 E

sp
añ

a 
pr

es
en

ta
 la

 ta
sa

 d
e 

pa
ro

 m
ás

 a
lta

 d
e 

la 
UE

-2
7.

 A
nd

alu
cía

 
es

 la
 re

gió
n 

es
pa

ño
la 

co
n 

m
ay

or
 ta

sa
 d

e 
pa

ro
. 

5.
 T

as
a 

de
 p

ar
o 

(%
) 

9,
3

9,
6

9,
5

10
,0

18
,0

19
,8

25
,4

 
28

,6
 

 
 

 
 

Pr
ec

io
s

 
 

 
 

6.
 IP

C 
 (T

.V
.In

te
ra

nu
al 

(%
)) 

2,
8

1,
1

0,
9

1,
9

0,
8

2,
3

0,
6 

2,
5

No
v.

Eu
ro

sta
t

e 
IN

E 
Au

m
en

to
 e

n 
la 

Eu
ro

zo
na

 p
or

 e
l e

nc
ar

ec
im

ien
to

 d
el 

pe
tró

leo
. M

ay
or

 e
n 

Es
pa

ña
 p

or
 la

 su
bid

a 
de

l IV
A.

 
 

 
 

 
 

Se
ct

or
 e

xt
er

io
r

 
 

 
 

7.
 B

ala
nz

a 
de

 p
ag

os
. S

ald
o 

co
m

er
cia

l (
T.

V.
In

te
ra

nu
al 

(%
)) 

46
,4

-2
6,

1
31

5,
3

-4
9,

6
48

,0
4,

3
21

,0
 

1,
4

III
 T

rim
. 

Eu
ro

sta
t,

IN
E 

e 
IE

A

Em
pe

or
am

ien
to

 m
ot

iva
do

 p
or

 e
l a

um
en

to
 d

e 
la 

fa
ctu

ra
 

en
er

gé
tic

a.
 

 
 

 
 

 

Se
ct

or
 p

úb
lic

o
 

 
 

 
8.

 S
up

er
áv

it (
+)

/D
éf

ici
t (

-) 
To

ta
l A

A.
PP

. (
%

s/P
IB

) 
-1

0,
4

-7
,9

-6
,3

-5
,2

-1
1,

1
-3

,0
-3

,1
(1

)  
-2

,7
(1

)
II 

Tr
im

. 
BC

E,
 

Bd
E 

y 
JA

Re
du

cc
ión

 d
el 

dé
fic

it p
or

 lo
s o

bje
tiv

os
 d

e 
co

ns
oli

da
ció

n 
pr

es
up

ue
sta

ria
. A

um
en

to
 d

e 
la 

de
ud

a 
po

r l
as

 e
m

isi
on

es
 

de
l p

rim
er

 se
m

es
tre

 d
el 

añ
o.

 
9.

 D
eu

da
 p

úb
lic

a 
(%

s/P
IB

) 
68

,6
75

,3
79

,2
82

,5
53

,2
57

,7
6,

9(1
)  

7,
9(1

)
III

 T
rim

. 
 

 
 

 
 

Se
ct

or
 m

on
et

ar
io

 y
 fi

na
nc

ie
ro

 
 

 
 

10
. T

ipo
 d

e 
int

er
és

 d
e 

int
er

ve
nc

ión
 (%

) 
0,

50
0,

75
1,

00
1,

00
--

--
-- 

--

No
v.

Fe
d,

BC
E,

Bd
E 

y 
W

FE
 

M
an

te
nim

ien
to

 tip
os

 d
e 

int
er

és
 d

e 
int

er
ve

nc
ión

 e
n 

m
ín

im
os

 h
ist

ór
ico

s. 
Es

ta
bil

ida
d 

de
 lo

s t
ipo

s d
e 

int
er

és
 e

n 
los

 m
er

ca
do

s i
nt

er
ba

nc
ar

ios
. N

ot
or

ia 
ele

va
ció

n 
de

l 
re

nd
im

ien
to

 d
e 

la 
de

ud
a 

pú
bli

ca
 e

sp
añ

ola
 p

or
 la

s 
te

ns
ion

es
 e

n 
los

 m
er

ca
do

s e
n 

ple
na

 cr
isi

s 
irla

nd
es

a.
 

Ci
er

ta
 re

cu
pe

ra
ció

n 
de

 la
s b

ols
as

 d
e 

va
lor

es
. T

en
de

nc
ia 

de
 le

ve
 cr

ec
im

ien
to

 d
e 

los
 cr

éd
ito

s y
 lo

s d
ep

ós
ito

s. 

11
. T

ipo
s d

e 
int

er
és

 d
e 

m
er

ca
do

 (%
)(2

)
1,

00
0,

76
1,

62
1,

54
--

--
-- 

--
12

. R
en

dim
ien

to
 d

e 
la 

de
ud

a 
pú

bli
ca

 a
 1

0 
añ

os
. M

ed
ia 

(%
) 

3,
27

2,
75

4,
03

3,
73

3,
97

4,
69

-- 
--

13
. Í

nd
ice

 G
en

er
al 

de
l M

er
ca

do
 d

e 
Va

lor
es

. V
alo

r C
ier

re
 (%

)(3
)

12
,8

12
,8

-2
4,

0
-6

,4
29

,8
-1

0,
6

-- 
--

14
. C

ré
dit

o 
a 

fa
m

ilia
s y

 e
m

pr
es

as
 (T

.V
.In

te
ra

nu
al 

(%
)) 

-7
,6

0,
8

0,
7

1,
0

-1
,0

0,
0

-2
,4

 
-1

,5
III

 T
rim

.
15

. D
ep

ós
ito

s d
e 

fa
m

ilia
s y

 e
m

pr
es

as
 (T

.V
.In

te
ra

nu
al 

(%
)) 

5,
6

3,
2

4,
7

2,
8

-1
,5

1,
2

-0
,1

 
0,

9
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

No
ta

s:
 

(1
)  C

or
re

sp
on

die
nt

e 
a 

la 
Ju

nt
a 

de
 A

nd
alu

cía
. 

(2
)  T

ipo
s d

e 
int

er
és

 in
te

rb
an

ca
rio

 a
 1

 a
ño

 p
ar

a 
EE

.U
U.

; E
ur

íb
or

 a
 1

 a
ño

 p
ar

a 
la 

Eu
ro

zo
na

. 
(3

)  Ín
dic

e 
S&

P 
50

0 
pa

ra
 E

E.
UU

.; 
Ín

dic
e 

Eu
ro

sto
xx

 5
0 

pa
ra

 la
 E

ur
oz

on
a;

 Ín
dic

e 
Ib

ex
-3

5 
pa

ra
 la

 e
co

no
m

ía
 e

sp
añ

ola
.

   
   

   
   

   
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

   
   

   
   

   
  (F

ec
ha

 a
ctu

ali
za

ció
n:

 3
.1

.2
01

1)


